Legislative Attorneys transforming ideas into legislation.

300 SW TENTH AVENUE • SUITE 24-E • TOPEKA, KS 66612 • (785) 296-2321

MEMORANDUM

To: Members of the Senate Committee on Transportation

From: Adam Siebers, Assistant Revisor

Date: February 15, 2022

Subject: Senate Bill No. 313

Summary

Senate Bill No. 313 designates a portion of United States Highway 69 as the Senator Tom R Van Sickle Memorial Highway. The portion of the highway would consist of United States Highway 69 from the junction of United States Highway 69 and United States Highway 54 in Bourbon County, then north on United States Highway 69 to the Linn County line. The Secretary of Transportation would install the signs once the cost requirement of K.S.A. 68-10,114 was fulfilled.